
Devizes- Westminster 
Canoe Race 1979 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
THE PRESENTATION OF TROPHIES AND MEDALS WILL BE HELD 

AT BADEN-POWELL HOUSE, QUEEN'S GATE, LONDON SW3 

ON SUNDAY, 3rd JUNE AT 3.O0p.m. 

·********************************************************************* 
NOTE:- The Completion Certificates and engraving of Medals are executed from this 

Result Sheet. Competitors are therfore requested to inform the Competition 
Secretary without delay if any corrections are required in the spelling of 
names etc • 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
RESULTS OF THE SENIOR CLASS 

l. THE OEVIZES - WESTMINSTER CHALLENGE CUP donated by A.E.Weibel and PLAQUES don­ 
ated by the Canoe Centre (Twickenham) Ltd. for the fastest Senior Crew. 

B.R.GREENHAM and T.J.CORNISB of Reading, Leighton Park and Richmond C.C!s. 

2. PLAQUES donated by the Canoe Centre (Twickenham) Ltd. for second place. 

O.BARDING and I.WHITE of Longridge and Hereford C.C's. 

3, MEDALS for third place. 

A.PEARSON and D,PENDLE of 35th Norwich Sea Scouts. 

4. THE DESIGNERS TROPHY donated by Henry Ross and CERTIFICATE for designer of the 
winning canoe. 

JOERGEN SAM.50N with the K2 Makker. 

5. THE DEVIZES - WESTMINSTER TEAM TROPHY donated by the Lancashire Regiment and 
Cl;:RTIFICATES for Ole team of three crews registering the lowest aggregate time. 
(Team drawn from a maximum of three or four nominated crews.) 

ROYAL ENGINEERS C.C. 

Sa. TROPHY dPnated by the Parachute Commandos, Belgium and CERTIFICATES for the 
team taking second place. 

METROPOLITAN POLICE C.C. 

Sb. CERTIFICATES for the team taking third place. 

29 COO. REG'T. R.A. 

6. THE FRED BARTLETT TROPHY and MEDALS for the crew building and paddling the 
fastest homebuilt canoe. 

G.T.EDWARDS and $,SHERMAN of Llantwit Major SLSC 

7. THE DESIGNERS CERTIFICATE for designer of fastest homebuilt canoe. 

A.and J.BYDE. 

8. THE OEVIZES - WESTMINSTER CIVILIAN TROPHY donated by F.J.Jennings and MEDALS 
for the fastest civilian crew. 

B.R.GREENHAM nad T.J.CORNISH of Reading, Leighton Park and Richmond C.C's. 

9. THE OEVIZES - WESTMINSTER TROPHY donated by the Royal Marines Canoe Club and 
MEDALS for the fastest Services crew. 

G.HITCHELL and P.HIGNETT of Royal Engineers C,C. 



• 
lO. THE OSVIZKS - W&STHlN 

chute Regiment (TA) and HE 
(Open to RNR, RNFVR, TA (V), 

R.L.11081.B\' and K.D.BERH\' 

by t.he 10th. Bn. Pora- 
Fore crow. 

Marino R rvo (Bristol) 

11. Johnson ond MEDALS for the crew of th 
course. 

and P.JACKSON of L.T.R. Westol c.c. 
12. TUE DEVIZES - WESTMINSTER SCOUT TROPHY donated by tho Borough of DoViZ·08 and 

MEDALS for tho foatcat Scout crew. 

O.C.PENDLE and A.D.PEARSON of 35th Norwich Sea Scouts. 

13. THE ROGER CRANE MEt-K>RIAL TROPHY and REPLICAS donated by H.W.Crline for th 
fastest Royal Navy crew. 

G.E.ROWELL and P.RALPH of Royal Navy l<.A. 

14. THE RAF TROPHY donated by the RAF Sports Board and MEDALS donated by the RAF 
Canoe Association for the fastest RAF crew. 

No crew completed the course. 

15. THE 0/W CANADIAN TROPHY and MINIATURE PADDLES donated by A.R.Beale Snr. and 
A.R.Beale Jnr. for the fastest crew paddling a Canadian canoe eith single­ 
bladed paddles. 

T.J.ROSE and P.F.ROSE of Newcastle University c.c. 
16. THE LEE TROPHY donated by or.A.M.Lee for the fastest crew who are both veterans 

i.e. over 35 years old. 

A.STAINSBY and J.MOORE of Metropolitan Police C.C. 

• 

90 Senior Crews started 70 crews finished 

Crew 
Poe. No. 

CREW CLUB 

l. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
s. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
ll. 
12. 
13. 
14: 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

128 
154 
119 
190 
152 
173 
178 
174 
179 
153 
170 
184 
169 
150 
164 
200 
134 
180 
151 
159 
199 
127 
126 
157 
185 
108 
158 
118 
111 
197 
161 
198 

B.R.Greenham 
O.Harding 
A.Pearson 
G.E.Rowell 
G.Mitchell 
R.Thorogood 
H.Carpenter 
M.S.Lund 
A.Stainsby 
K.Hatrey 
A.Larter 
D.Page 
R.A.Freeman 
K.Collins 
F.J.Haines 
G.H.McGladdery 
T.Cronin 
W.Aris 
H.T.Lynock 
K.Dunstan 
C.Knight 
R.J.Bell 
G.T.Edwards 
K.J.Hudson 
G.K.West 
P.A.Bannister 
G.S. Joy 
K.Yates 
M.Harris 
L.S.Dixon 
S.J.Skilton 
o.sutton 

T.J.Cornish 
I.White 
o.Pendle 
P.Ralph 
P.Hignett 
P.Wrafter 
A.Worth 
P.Foster 
J.Moore 
A.Heath 
F,J.Hodson 
a.Fletcher 
A.J.Cook 
P.A.Oliver 
R. D. Kingsnorth 
A.C.Spencer 
P.Hayhew 
T.Coleman 
T.Beecroft 
G.Dixon 
C.Browning 
P.C.Stanwell 
S.Sherman 
C.D.Birnie 
D.J.Hossack 
J.M.King 
P.Hidwood 
P,White 
O.Butt 
W.Nicholson 
G.A.Bazire 
R.Rouse 
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Reading,Leighton Park & Richmond 
Longridge & Hereford C.C's 
35th Norwich Sea Scouts 
Royal Navy KA 
Royal Engineers c.c. 
Newham C.C. 
Exeter c.c. 
Newham C.C. 
Met.Police c.c. 
Royal Engineers C.C. 
REME 
Met.Police & John Fisher School 
Fladbury- C. K.C. 
Royal Engineers c.c. 
Royal Marines CF 
Hereford K.C. 
Chalfont Park c.c. 
Met.Police C.C. 
Royal Engineers c.c. 
Bromley c.c. 
29 Cdo.Regt. R.A. 
Newbury C.C. 
Llantwit Major S.L.S.C. 
Wokingham Scouts 
Windsor C.C. 
Tonbridge Canoe Club 
I.M.Harsh College c.c. 
Wolverhampton 
Pangbourne c.c. 
29 Cdo.Regt. R.A. 
Independent 
29 Cdo.Regt. R.A. 

TIME 
H H S 

15 34 12 
15 57 38 
17 06 40 
17 35 37 
17 41 26 
17 53 OS 
17 57 37 
18 35 25 
18 47 39 
18 48 48 
18 52 14 
19 16 35 
19 20 36 
19 40 23 
19 44 OS 
19 46 06 
20 01 40 
20 34 25 
20 47 55 
20 58 29 
21 20 25 
21 23 35 
21 38 15 
21 44 22 
21 44 49 
22 00 04 
22 Ol 06 
22 14 57 
22 33 56 
22 44 18 
22 45 18 
22 57 37 



' 
33. 
34, 
35, 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
so. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 
70. 

129 
130 
162 
175 
182 
146 
123 
122 
192 
105 
201 
191 
131 
172 
145 
136 
124 
187 
188 
125 
147 
155 
193 
109 
171 
148 
186 
196 
168 
112 
156 
177 
137 
121 
139 
115 
103 
133 

R.P.Borman 
C.Bonney 
J.B. Kirtley 
D.J.Richardson 
D.Haslam 
C.R.Gillman 
H.J.Church 
C.Thomas 
J.Simmons 
R.L.Hobley 
S.Amos 
J.Trana 
R.J. Hobba 
S.W.Jones 
D.E.Love 
I.Cartwright 
F.R.Stevenson 
J.P.Morley 
S.Cocksedge 

T.J.Rose 
J.D.Park 
N.Gordon 
T.Bailey 
D.M.Miller 
J.D.Cattermole 
R.J.Ellis 
M.J.Bond 
R.W.Hutt 
P.J.Gaskell 
s.J.Higgs 
A.G.Maynard 
A.Segal 
'f .Molloy 
R.J.Pledger 

K.T.Trudgeon 
H.A.Richards 
R.J.Rixson 
M.Wibrew 
N.Freeman 
R.J.Little 
Susan Templeton 
J.B.Lewis 
P,Jackson 
K.D.Berry 
a.Sheen 
T,Jonsson 
L.R.Richards 
N.J.Hoss 
F.D.Moore 
C.Apps 
G.O.Nichol 
S.A.John 
R.Blakeman 

A.W.Barney H.T.Barney 
Lesley Coppard Carol Brunt 
J.A.Tilbury T.Bannister 
O.J.Hope L. Blackmore 

P.F.Rose 
M.Little 
N.Jenkins, 
H.Smart 
G.R.Farrow 
P.J.Sinclair 
R.W.Penn 
M.W.Wiggins 
D.W.Geach 
H.de Iongh 
M.Andrews 
J.A.Beer 
Liz Segal 
P.Beatt 
S.J.Chick 

Endeavour Canoe Club 
Endeavour Canoe Club 
Royal Marines C.F. 
Maidstone c.c. 
Met. Police c.c. 
Totnes c.c. 
I,v.c.c.w.s.s.c. 
Wiltshire Constabulary 
L.T.R.West Westel c.c. 
R.H.Reserve Bristol 
Exeter & St.Austell Scouts 
Lodde K.c.-sweden 
Endeavour Canoe Club 
RfCS C.C. 
Thames Young Mariners 
Teign Canoe Club 
LTR Westel c.c. 
2nd.Woodley VSU 
10 Signal Regt. 
R.H. reserve Bristol 
Longridge C.C. 
Independent 
Independent 
Newcastle University c.c. 
West Midlands Police 
Llantwit Major SLSA 
Melksham A.U. & Syms Transport 
North Watford VSO 
1st. Lewes Scouts 
Maidenhead A.C. 
Independent 
266 (GVA) OP Battery RA(V) 
Reading Univ. Mountai.neering Club 
Wiltshire Constabulary 
BLESMA 
LTR Westel c.c. 
Independent 
Selsey Sea Scouts 

SENIOR TEAM RESULTS 

1st. 

2nd. 

3rd. 

4th. 

5th. 

Royal Engineers C.C. 

Metropolitan Police 

29 Cdo.Reg't. RA 

Endeavour C.C. 

LTR Westel C.C. 

(Crews 150, 151, 152, & 153) 55 10 i1 

(Crews 179, 180, 181 &,182) 62 37 11 

(Crews 197, 198 & 199) 67 02 20 

(Crews 129, 130 & 131) 70 20 43 

(Crews 115, 124 & 192) 86 21 41 

22 58 so 
23 00 13 
23 06 08 
23 12 30 
23 15 07 
23 27 38 
23 41 34 
23 48 40 
23 50 25 
23 56 Ol 
24 01 45 
24 15 57 
24 21 40 
24 33 55 
24 37 17 
25 11 23 
25 35 39 
26 03 08 
26 04 28 
26 15 08 
26 18 18 
27 11 30 
27 25 49 
27 47 12 
29 24 37 
29 37 10 
30 15 57 
32 24 07 
34 52 35 
35 04 39 
35 24 42 
35 44 37 
35 so 36 
35 55 so 
36 25 15 
36 55 37 
38 30 OS 
43 24 18 

B.L.E.S.M.A. CREWS 

)Crews, members of the 'British Limbless Ex-Service Men's Association' successfully 
completed the following sections of the course:- 

140 C.F.Sadler 
141 L.Beck 
144 J.Phillips 

R.Iveson-Watt 
G.Saville 
G.McNulty 

Marlow to Westminster 

I crew, No.139, completed the whole course and is shown in the Placings section. 

********************································································· 
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RESULTS OF THE JUNIOR CLASS 

21. THE WILTSHIRE GAZE'ITE SHIELD and PLAQUES donated by the Canoe Centre 
(Twickenham) Ltd. for the fastest Junior crew. 

A.R.AYRES and J.Q.WEST of Royal C.C. 

22. PLAQUES donated by the Canoe Centre (Twickenham) Ltd. for second place. 

C.B.CANHAM and X.J.ROOGERS of Royal C.C. 

23. MEDALS for third place. 

R.GAUTIER and $.HELLING of Royal c.c. 

24. THE DESIGNERS CERTIFICATE for designer of the winning canoe. 

A.SNELL with the Mirage 

25. THE JUNIOR TEAM TROPHY donated by the Lancashire Regiment and CERTIFICATES for 
the team of four crews registering the lowest aggregate time.(Teams drawn from a 
maximum of 5 nominated crews.) 

ROYAL C.C • 

25a. SHIELD donated by the Metropolitan Police Cadets, Hendon and CERTIFICATES for the 
team taking second place. 

METROPOLITAN POLICE CADET CORPS A TEAM 

25b. CUP donated by the City of London Police Cadets and CERTIFICATES for the team 
taking third place. 

ARMY APPRENTICES COLLEGE, ARBORFIELO. 

26. THE WILLIAM BIRD TROPHY and MEDALS for the crew building and paddling the 
fastest homebuilt canoe. 

R.HOWELL..JONES and R.KENDAL of Reading & Leighton Park C.C's. 

27. THE DESIGNERS CERTIFICATE for designer of the fastest homebuilt canoe. 

JOERGEN SAMSON with the Glider. 

28. MEDALS donated by the R.A.F. Canoe Association for the fastest R.A.F. crew. 

S.J.BAILEY and D.R.ERSKINE of Cosford C.C. (R.A.F.) 

29. THE BERKSONION TROPHY donated by C.S.Campion and J.D.Eustace and MEDALS for 
the fastest civilian crew. (Police classed separately) 

A.R.AYRES and J.Q.WEST of Royal C.C. 

30. THE POLICE TROPHY donated by the Wiltshire Constabulary Amateur Athletic Club 
and MEDALS for the fastest Police crew. 

A.M::>RGAN and M.ASPERY of Me£ropolitan Police Cadet Corps. 

31. THE JUNIOR SCOUT TROPHY donated by The Greater London Council and MEDALS for 
the fastest Scout crew. 

P.D.KIRBY and R.A.WI'rr of 12th Ruislip vsu. 
32. THE JUNIOR LADIES TROPHY donated by the Metropolitan Police Cadets for the fastest 

girl crew. 

T.GILL and J.SMYTH of Devon and Cornwall Police Cadets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
60 Junior crews started 58 crews finished ..................................................................................... 

Crew CREW CLUB TIME 
£2!.:. No. - H M s ~ - - 

l. 53 A.R.Ayres J.Q.West Royal c.c. 15 34 43 
2. 40 C.E.Canham K.J.Rodgers Royal c.c. 15 52 56 
3. 52 R.Gautier S.Melling Royal c.c. 15 55 37 
4. 56 N.Shillingford T.Padday Reading & Leighton Park C.C's 16 13 57 
5. 38 N.Gregory D.Gammon Warren & Leighton Park c.c•s 16 45 41 
6. 54 K.N.Fox S.J.Evans Royal c.c. 17 15 28 
7. 61 E.Sutherland D.Ellis AAC, Arborfield 17 24 15 
8. 17 P.D.Kirby R.A.Witt 12th.Ruislip VSU 17 52 38 
9. 55 R.Bowell..Jones R.Kendall Leighton Park School 17 52 53 

10. 42 A.Morgan M.Aspery Metropolitan Police Cadets 18 00 34 
11. 50 T.Mathews M.P.Patrick Hereford District Scouts 18 lO 20 
12. l S.R.Coxhead M.C.Scott Sussex Police Cadets 18 13 02 
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·" ' " 13. 
14. 
lS. 
16. 
17. 
10. 
19. 

7. 
8. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
so. 
SL 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58 

4 
44 
51 
65 
41 

10 
48 
49 
23 
14 
35 
62 
3l 
15 
60 
11 
32 
39 
19 
2 

37 
30 
46 
4 

22 
29 
21 
63 
34 
9 

20 
33 
26 
27 
18 
s 

y 
rtor 

P.nerry 
P.Adlum 
M.A.Fryor 
A.I.Aloxandcr 

.Chard 
S.K.llowolls 
J. L. De Thier 
T.E.P.ixton 
N.C.Guile 
V.Hartin 
H.Giles 
P,Fisk 
M.Patterson 
I.Gibbins 
E.Borthwick 
R.A.Beal 
K.A.5mith 
S.Brown 
M.J.Oavey 
R.Nicholson 
G.Richmond 
R.A.Morgan 
P.T.Diment 
D.R.Platt 
J.Taylor 
A.Gray 
L.O.Wickens 
P.Joseph 
O.Ward 
J.Conway 
C.Hine 
K.Brain, 
M,W.Clyne 
S.J.Bailey 
C.Iverson 
T.Gill 
I.Hutchings 
K.P.Evans 
J.V.Richards 

D.Sw 
K.L.Conway 
H.Smlth 
G.Dooth 
H.Germaln 
O.A.Carr 
C.M.Da.vlea 
R.Critchell 
G.D.Elviah 
N.S.Brown 
o.c.colchester 
N.D,Pink 
M.Haller 
S.Gilbert 
K.Mander 
J.M.Dawson 
Q.W.Twiss 
A.Grieve 
G.D.Disley 
I.Philliskirk 
A.Wiles 
S.A.Kilbride 
D.L.Tildersley 
J.R.Bewett 
J,P.Osborne 
M.Jones 
D.I.Forbes 
N.Porter 
D.Merrick 
G.J .Cousins 
P.Reeve 
S.Hubber 
C.Bughes 
A.Patworth 
W.B.Thompson 
Cooke 
O.R.Erskine 
A.P.Bead 
J .Smyth 
M.Williams 
D.N.Evans 
E.E.Thomson 

opolitan Police Cadets 18 21 32 
tropolitan Police Cadets 18 31 15 
reford Dlatrict Scout• 18 43 52 
ridian c.c. 18 51 41 

Metropolitan Police cadets 19 04 34 
2397 Sqdn. ATC Davi&ea 19 05 56 
MC, Arborfield 19 10 34 
Metropolitan Police Cadets 19 13 58 
Newbury c.c. 19 26 49 
Portscreek VSU 19 35 34 
Wiltshire Police Cadets 19 SO 22 
Metropolitan Police Cadets 19 55 22 
Thames Valley Police Cadets 20 02 22 
Sussex Police Cadets 20 10 55 
Thames Valley Police Cadets 20 13 51 
Thames Valley Police Cadets 20 17 31 
Warren c.c. & 2nd Reading Trinity 20 1B 40 
Warren c.c. 20 38 38 
Welsh Ba.rp Sailing Base 20 39 26 
Wiltshire Police Cadets 20 39 42 
B.M.S.Fis guard 20 42 20 
AAC, Arborfield 20 43 47 
H.M.S.Fis .guard 20 47 44 
Wiltshire Police Cadets 20 52 33 
AAC, Arborfield 20 53 09 
Thames Valley Police Cadets 20 59 25 
HMS Fis .guard 21 07 02 
Warren c.c. 21 13 18 
Llantwit Major SLSC 21 16 22 
Sussex Police Cadets 21 19 08 
Brentwood School c.c. 21 20 12 
Devon & Cornwall Police Cadets 21 27 16 
Metropolitan Police Cadets 21 31 32 
Sussex Police Cadets 21 39 49 
Welsh Harp Sailing Base 21 45 56 
Devon & Cornwall Police Cadets 21 56 Ol 
Welsh Harp Sailing Base 22 24 21 
Warren C.C. 22 43 17 
HMS Fis .guard 22 54 07 
Thames Valley Police Cadets 23 02 38 
Cosford C.C. (RAF) 23 45 34 
HMS Fis .guard 23 45 49 
Devon & Cornwall Police Cadets 25 41 41 
Devon & Cornwall Police Cadets 25 41 41 
Llantwit Majo~ SLSC 26 07 21 
Sussex Police Cadets 31 20 SO 

*************************************************************************••··············· 

JUNIOR TEAM RESULTS 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

1st. 

2nd. 

3rd. 

4th. 

5th. 

6th. 

7th. 

8th. 

9th. 

Royal C.C. 

Metropolitan Police Cadet 
Corps A 

Army Apprentices College, 
Arborfield 

Sussex Police Cadets 

Wiltshire Police Cadets 

Warren c.c. 
HMS Fis guard 

(Crews 40,52,53,56) 

(Crews 41,42,43,44) 

(Crews 59,60,61,62) 

(Crews 1,2,3,4) 

Thames Valley Police Cadets (Crews 7,8,10,11) 

Metropolitan Police Cadet 
Corps B (Crews 45,46,47) 

(Crews 13, 14,15) 

(Crews 39,48,49,63) 

(Crews 31,32 33,35) 

47 23 16 

54 53 21 

57 18 36 

59 43 OS 

60 33 44 

60 42 52 

61 22 37 

62 10 36 

62 30 11 
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0 

10th 

11th 

Welsh Harp Sailing Base 

Devon a Cornwall Police 
Cadets 

(Crews 21,22,23) 

(Crews 26,27,29,30) 

64 49 43 

67 45 07 

TROPHY OPEN TO BOI'H SENIOR AND JUNIOR CREWS 

40. THE SIR LOUIS ANO LADY GLUCXSTEIN TROPHY and MEDALS for the crew or crewman displaying 
the most courage and fortitude 

crew 139 - A.G.MAYNARD and J.A.BEER 

CERTIFICATES 

Certificates are awarded to all competitors who complete the course. 

Attention is therefore again drawn to the note at the beginning of this Result 
Sheet should any corrections be required. 

The Committee congratulates all succesful competitors and thanks all those whose assist­ 
ance and enthusiasm makes the organisation of the Race possible. Once again we would 
like to ta.ke the opportunity to appeal for more people to come forward and offer their 
assistance in the organisation of the event. A call or note to the Competition Secretary 
will be sufficient - or may we hear from you at the Presentation on 3rd, June, 

.......................................................................................... 
A RE.MINDER - 

THE PRESENTATION OF TROPHIES AND MEDALS WILL BE HELD 

AT BADEN-POWELL HOUSE, QUEEN'S GATE, LONDON SW7 

ON SUNDAY 3rd JUNE AT 3.00p.m. 
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